by

sabia

LNP™ COLORCOMP™ COMPOUND CQ518811

DESCRIPTION

LNPTM COLORCOMPTM COMPOUND CQ518811-NC is a GPPS based masterbatch for XPS foaming applications containing a nanostructured, non-mineral
based additive. Typical usage levels in final foam formulations are below 5%.

GENERAL INFORMATION

Features
Fillers
Polymer Types

Processing Techniques

INDUSTRY

Industrial

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

PROPERTIES

THERMAL "’

Glass Transition Temperature (Tg)

HDT/Bf, 0.45 MPa Flatw 80*10*4 sp=64mm
HDT/Af, 1.8 MPa Flatw 80*10*4 sp=64mm

Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/ 120
HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed
HDT, 0.45 MPa, 3.2 mm, unannealed
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/ 120
PHYSICAL o

Melt Volume Rate, MVR at 230°C/5.0 kg
Density

EXTRUSION

Drying Temperature

Drying Time

Melt Temperature

Die Temperature

Good Processability, Low Specific Gravity
Unreinforced
Polystyrene (PS)

Foam Extrusion

SUB INDUSTRY

Industrial General

TYPICAL VALUES

102
92
79
97
98
92
80
97
98

22
1.056

80
2-4

180 - 240
80- 140

Revision 20240227

UNITS TEST METHODS
°C ISO 11357-2
°C ISO 75/Bf
°C ISO 75| Af
°C ISO 306

°C ISO 306

°C ASTM D648
°C ASTM D648
°C ASTM D1525
°C ASTM D1525
cm3/10 min ISO 1133
g/cm3 ISO 1183

°C

Hrs

°C

°C

(1) The information stated on Technical Datasheets should be used as indicative only for material selection purposes and not be utilized as specification or used for part or tool design.

© 2024 Copyright by SABIC. All rights reserved

CHEMISTRY THAT MATTERS"



by
sabia

DISCLAIMER

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a “seller”), is made exclusively under seller’s standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed
otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE
PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller
materials for the customer’s particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is
intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.

© 2024 Copyright by SABIC. All rights reserved CH EMISTRY THAT MATTERS



