

LNPTM COLORCOMPTM COMPOUND CQ518811

DESCRIPTION

LNPTM COLORCOMPTM COMPOUND CQ518811-NC is a GPPS based masterbatch for XPS foaming applications containing a nanostructured, non-mineral based additive. Typical usage levels in final foam formulations are below 5%.

GENERAL INFORMATION	
Features	Good Processability, Low Specific Gravity
Fillers	Unreinforced
Polymer Types	Polystyrene (PS)
Processing Techniques	Foam Extrusion

INDUSTRY	SUB INDUSTRY
Industrial	Industrial General

TYPICAL PROPERTY VALUES

Revision 20240227

PROPERTIES	TYPICAL VALUES	UNITS	TEST METHODS
THERMAL (1)			
Glass Transition Temperature (Tg)	102	°C	ISO 11357-2
HDT/Bf, 0.45 MPa Flatw 80*10*4 sp=64mm	92	°C	ISO 75/Bf
HDT/Af, 1.8 MPa Flatw 80*10*4 sp=64mm	79	°C	ISO 75/Af
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50	97	°C	ISO 306
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/120	98	°C	ISO 306
HDT, 1.82 MPa, 3.2mm, unannealed	92	°C	ASTM D648
HDT, 0.45 MPa, 3.2 mm, unannealed	80	°C	ASTM D648
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/50	97	°C	ASTM D1525
Vicat Softening Temp, Rate B/120	98	°C	ASTM D1525
PHYSICAL (1)			
Melt Volume Rate, MVR at 230°C/5.0 kg	22	cm³/10 min	ISO 1133
Density	1.056	g/cm³	ISO 1183
EXTRUSION			
Drying Temperature	80	°C	
Drying Time	2 – 4	Hrs	
Melt Temperature	180 – 240	°C	
Die Temperature	80 – 140	°C	

⁽¹⁾ The information stated on Technical Datasheets should be used as indicative only for material selection purposes and not be utilized as specification or used for part or tool design.



DISCLAIMER

Any sale by SABIC, its subsidiaries and affiliates (each a "seller"), is made exclusively under seller's standard conditions of sale (available upon request) unless agreed otherwise in writing and signed on behalf of the seller. While the information contained herein is given in good faith, SELLER MAKES NO WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY AND NONINFRINGEMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, NOR ASSUMES ANY LIABILITY, DIRECT OR INDIRECT, WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFORMANCE, SUITABILITY OR FITNESS FOR INTENDED USE OR PURPOSE OF THESE PRODUCTS IN ANY APPLICATION. Each customer must determine the suitability of seller materials for the customer's particular use through appropriate testing and analysis. No statement by seller concerning a possible use of any product, service or design is intended, or should be construed, to grant any license under any patent or other intellectual property right.